
    STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HARYANA 
    NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO.02, SECTOR-17 

PANCHKULA 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
   
 No. SEC/4E-II/2020/420                                                 Dated:22.01.2020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                  
                                                

                                         In partial modification, the State Election Commission 

Haryana hereby notifies the following corrigendum in Annexure ‘A’ attached with its 

notification No. SEC/4E-II/2020/110, dated 14.01.2020 :- 

Sr.
No. 

Name of 
District 

Block Gram Panchayat 
 
 

Name of 
the post 

Ward No. Category  

     Read 
as 

 

In 
Place 

of 

Read as 
 

In Place 
of 

1 Mewat Pingawan Malhaka Sarpanch -- Unreserved Women 

   2. Sirsa Ellenabad Kashi Ka Bass Panch 5 6 ----- 

 
 

      Dr.Dalip Singh                                                                                    
                             State Election Commissioner, Haryana                                                     

 
 
Endst. No. SEC/4E-II/2020/421-426                                            Dated: 22.01.2020  
 
  A copy is forwarded to:- 
 
1. The Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Chandigarh. 
2. The Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Development & Panchayat 

Department, Chandigarh.  
3. The Director, Development & Panchayats Department, Haryana, Chandigarh. 
4. The Deputy Commissionesr-cum-District Election Officers (Panchayat), Mewat 

and Sirsa. They are requested to look into the matter and take appropriate action 
against the erring official/officer. 

5. The District Development & Panchayat Officer, Mewat and Sirsa.   
6. A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery, Haryana, 

Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Gazette. 
                                                          

                                          (Parmal Singh) 
                  Assistant State Election Commissioner, Haryana 

 
 

 

 

 

 

CC:IT cell 


